

Larsen & Toubro Limited Secretarial Department L&T House, Ballard Estate Narottam Morarjee Marg Mumbai - 400 001, INDIA Tel: +91 22 6752 5656 Fax: +91 22 6752 5858

www.Larsentoubro.com

SEC/PAM/2022

October 31, 2022

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001
STOCK CODE: 500510

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

STOCK CODE: LT

Dear Sirs,

Re: L&T Construction Secures Significant\* Power Transmission Orders in Saudi Arabia

We send herewith a copy of Press Release that is being issued by the Company today, in connection with the above.

We request you to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED

SIVARAM NAIR A COMPANY SECRETARY (FCS 3939)

CIN: L99999MH1946PLC004768



# **L&T Press Release**

Issued by Corporate Brand Management & Communications

L&T House Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001 Tel: 91 22 6752 5656

## L&T Construction Secures Significant\* Power Transmission Orders in Saudi Arabia

Mumbai, Oct 31, 2022: The Power Transmission & Distribution business of Larsen & Toubro has secured multiple EPC orders in the current quarter to build Transmission Lines and Substations in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

The business will undertake engineering, design, procurement and construction of more than 400KM of 380kV Overhead Transmission Lines and a new 230kV Gas Insulated Substation with associated automation and protection systems.

The transmission network strengthening augurs well for providing reliable, safe and efficient electricity supply as Saudi Arabia is embarked on an ambitious National Renewable Energy Program towards attaining optimal generation mix as envisaged in its strategic vision for 2030.

These repeat orders from the largest electric energy system provider in MENA region demonstrate the core strengths of the business and the customer confidence it has gained over decades of its association in the Kingdom.

#### **Background:**

Larsen & Toubro is an Indian multinational engaged in EPC Projects, Hi-Tech Manufacturing and Services. It operates in over 50 countries worldwide. A strong, customer-focused approach and the constant quest for top-class quality has enabled L&T to attain and sustain leadership in its major lines of business for eight decades.

### \*Project Classification

Classification	Significant	Large	Major	Mega
Value in ₹ Cr	1,000 to 2,500	2,500 to 5,000	5,000 to 7,000	>7,000

#### Media Contacts:

Yuvraj Mehta

Head, Corporate Brand Management & Communications Yuvraj.mehta@larsentoubro.com / +91 85888 88272

**Ketan Bondre** Head, Media Relations

ketan.bondre@larsentoubro.com / +91 98205 36572